

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form

06/04/2013

PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 04/30/2015)



103659022 All data entered on the previous errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, the Go to Payment screen

e data carefully. If you find any

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

button to proceed.

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Unwired Planet, Inc.	09/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unwired Planet, LLC
Street Address:	226 California Ave.
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89509

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	RE43113 -		
Patent Number:	5978672 /		
Patent Number:	6181935		

PATENT REEL: 030585 FRAME: 0969

5/8/2013

Patent Number:	6292657 -
Patent Number:	6301474 /
Patent Number:	6317594
Patent Number:	6317831 -
Patent Number:	6321092 /
Patent Number:	6421781 /
Patent Number:	6532446 /
Patent Number:	6647260
Patent Number:	6654786 -
Patent Number:	6662016
Patent Number:	6684087 /
Patent Number:	6742127~
Patent Number:	6813491
Patent Number:	6895240 /
Patent Number:	6944760 ~
Patent Number:	7020685
Patent Number:	7024205 /
Patent Number:	7035647 -
Patent Number:	7203752
Patent Number:	7233790
Patent Number:	7299033 /
Patent Number:	7340057
Patent Number:	7359720 <
Patent Number:	7376433 /
Patent Number:	7463151 /
Patent Number:	7522927 /
Patent Number:	7756256 /
Patent Number:	8391450 /
Application Number:	09071377 🗸
Application Number:	09119493 /
Application Number:	09411446 /
Application Number:	09454478
Application Number:	09927902~
Application Number:	09967909 ~
Application Number:	09989091
Application Number:	09999656 /

PATENT 5/8/2013 **REEL: 030585 FRAME: 0970**

Application Number:	10077572
Application Number:	10282557
Application Number:	10607331
Application Number:	10619862
Application Number:	10886942
Application Number:	11166987
Application Number:	13351173
Application Number:	13765570
Application Number:	60106816
Application Number:	60158694
Application Number:	60167290
Application Number:	60269506
Application Number:	60392383
Application Number:	60392999
Application Number:	60393024
Application Number:	60393041
Application Number:	60525,564
Application Number:	60668242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6508152601

Phone:

(650)815-2600

Email:

acollette@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1:

379 Lytton Avenue

Address Line 4:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Sockol
Signature:	/Marc A. Sockol/
Date:	05/08/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_to_Unwired_Planet_LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment_to_Unwired_Planet_LLC#page2.tif

source=Assignment_to_Unwired_Planet_LLC#page3.tif

source=Assignment_to_Unwired_Planet_LLC#page4.tif

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table			
Description	 Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Unwired Planet Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware having a place of business at 2100 Seaport Blvd., Redwood City, California (the "Assignor"), is the present assignee and owner of certain inventions (the "Inventions"), patent applications (the "Patent Applications") and patents (the "Patents") listed in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Unwired Planet LLC, a Nevada limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Nevada and a wholly owned subsidiary, in part through another wholly owned subsidiary, of Unwired Planet Inc. having a place of business at 226 California Ave., Reno, Nevada (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and in and to any and all of said Patents granted in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in and to non-United States of America counterparts thereto, and in and to said Patent Applications to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all non-United States of America counterparts thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of the following ("the Rights"):

- said Inventions and all rights in any country of the world with respect to the Inventions listed in Exhibit A:
- said Patent Applications and said Patents listed in Exhibit A;
- All United States patents, patent applications and counterparts with respect to the Patents and Patent Applications, including, without limitation, parent patents and applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part applications, certificates of invention, re-issue applications and re-examination applications, and other governmental grants or issuances, and includes the right to file any such patent applications, including re-examination petitions (all of the foregoing patents, patent applications and counterparts shall be deemed included within the meaning of the terms "Patents" and "Patent Applications," as applicable, hereunder);
- All non-United States patents and patent applications with respect to the Patents and Patent Applications, including divisional applications or other applications claiming priority rights from the Patent Applications (all of the foregoing patents and patent applications shall be deemed included within the meaning of the terms "Patents" and "Patent Applications," as applicable, hereunder);
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patent Applications and for the Assignee to otherwise avail itself of the provisions of the international conventions governing the protection of inventions;
- All causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights related to the Patents, Patent Applications and the Inventions, including recovery and damages for past, present and future infringement;
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patents, the Patent Applications and the Inventions; and
- All documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the Inventions or inventions claimed or described in any Patent or Patent Application, and all United States and international patent filing documents.

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment and, without further compensation, will execute all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

PATENT REEL: 030585 FRAME: 0972 The Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to grant or issue any and all letters patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as assignee to Assignor's entire interest therein.

With respect to the Rights assigned to Assignee hereunder, Assignor does not retain any right to any recoveries for infringement or to sue in its own name.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 030585 FRAME: 0973 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

Assignor: **V**nwired Plan**♥** Inc.

Anne Brennan

Chief Financial Officek

Unwired Planet Inc.

STATE OF California

) ss.

COUNTY OF San Mateo

On this 14 day of September, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Anne Brennan, is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

MARIANA B. SANTIAGO
Commission # 1968379
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Feb 3, 2016

Assignee: Unwired Planet, LLC

Anne Bronnan

Chief Financial Officer

Unwired Planet Inc.,

Member of

Unwired Planet LLC

STATE OF California

) ss.

COUNTY OF San Mateo

On this 14 day of September, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, State of California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Anne Brennan, is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 030585 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 05/08/2013